PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
SECOND AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER PS1022

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 21st day of
December, 2007, and is part of the contract for Architect of Record Services (“Agreement") between by and
between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of
llinois (*Commission”) and Teng & Associates, Inc. ("Architect”) dated October 2, 2006 with the like
operation and effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESS:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect have previously entered into an Contract dated the 2n
day of October, 2006, ("Agreement’), wherein the Architect is to provide Architect of Record services; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect now desire to amend the Agreement to include
additional services to the Scope of Services:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the
Agreement and this amendment, the parties mutually agree to amend the Agreement as here after stated.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and
amendments fo the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS

1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Schedule A Scope of Services
Section A. 3 - Design Development is revised to add the following services:

A.3.8 Architect is to incorporate design documents for the Global Building Management System
(GBMS) compatibility into the Vehicle Maintenance Facility Project. The addition to the
scope of services include the incorporation of the GBMS compatible design for the
facility's Building Automation System based on Lon Works open protocois with Tridum
Niagara AX Enterprise Connectivity.

Page 1 of 3




3. Schedule C - Compensation of the Architect
Section C.1 Architect Fee is revised to add the following:

C.1.3 The Architect shall be paid the amount of $36,000.00 for the additional services outlines in
Item 2 of this Amendment 2. The Fixed Fee is increased to $987,530.00.

Execution of this Amendment by the Architect is duly authorized by the Architect, and the signature(s) of
each person signing on behalf of the Architect have been made with the complete and full authority to
commit the Architect to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. Except

as and to the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the
Agreement shall remain in force and effect.

Page 2 of 3




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 2.

ATTEST:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

Bk}:w &'é"vw\\ pate: [ — [ 7-OK
E

dgfck C. Jofison
Secretary (

ARCHITECT
Teng & Associates, Inc.
By: ‘ \E\;/ - Date: _| l > } o
Ivan-Dverak gyy
President and CEO
Subscribed and swomn to me this
_ﬂday Of_sﬁn@_ 20 0%
Nofaly Public
My Commission expires: \2/!16, 09
&
0#0‘00‘00004000000000:00000‘
{Seal of Notary) *T " mQFFICIAL SEAL 3
: MISTYLYNCH  §
¢ Notary Public, State of;&n;;tsos s
EEXPBET?fPPOE}fﬁfoo0000003

Page 3 of 3




Aichard J. Daley Center
50 W, Washingtion Street
Room 200

Chicago, lllinocis 60602
{312) 744-3090

Fax: {312) 744-8005
www.pbcchicago.com

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Chairman

RICHARD M. DALEY
Mayor

City of Chicago

Treasurer

BISHOP ARTHUR BRAZIER
Pastor

Apostolic Church of God

ADELA CEPEDA
Prasident
A.C. Advisory, Inc.

DR. ROBERT B. DONALDSON Il

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

BEN.JAMIN REYES
Prasidert
DSR Group, Inc.

MARIA N. SALDANA
President
Chicago Park District

CYNTHIA M. SANTOS
Gommissianar
Metropolitan Watar
Reclamation District

SAMUEL WM. SAX
Chairman
Financial Aslations, Inc.

TODD H. STROGER
President

Board of Commissioners
of Cook Courty

GERALD M. SULLIVAN
City of Chicago

AUFUS WILLIAMS
Prasident
Chicago Board of Education

Executive Dirattor
MONTEL M. GAYLES

Assistant Treasurer

JOHN E. WILSON

John E. Wilson, Lid.
Gartified Public Accountants

Secretary
EDGRICK C. JOHNSON

Assistant Secretary
PATAICK J. HARNEY

o

December 21, 2007

Ivan Dvorak \

Teng & Associates, Inc.

205 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 3600
Chicago, IL 60601

Re: Amendment No. Two made part of the Professional
Service Agreement PS 1022, The New Fleet Vehicle
Maintenance Facility

Dear Mr. Dvorak:

Enclosed is Amendment One to the captioned Agreement.
Please return both copies of the signed and notarized
amendment to my attention at your earliest convenience. Upon
acceptance of the amendment by the PBC, a fully executed copy

will be returned to you.

Sincerely,

Debor‘aml; Burton
Director of Procurement

DB/dz



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
SECOND AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER PS$1022

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 21st day of
December, 2007, and is part of the contract for Architect of Record Services (“Agreement’) between by and
between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of
ilinois (“Commission”) and Teng & Associates, Inc. (“Architect”) dated October 2, 2006 with the like
operation and effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESS:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect have previously entered into an Contract dated the 2nd
day of October, 2008, (“Agreement"), wherein the Architect is to provide Architect of Record services; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect now desire to amend the Agreement to include
additional services to the Scope of Services;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the
Agreement and this amendment, the parties mutually agree to amend the Agreement as here after stated.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and
amendments to the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS

1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN,

2. Schedule A Scope of Services
Section A, 3 - Design Development is revised to add the following services:

A.3.8 Architect is to incorporate design documents for the Global Building Management System
(GBMS) compatibility into the Vehicle Maintenance Facility Project. The addition to the
scope of services include the incorporation of the GBMS compatible design for the
facility's Building Automation System based on Lon Works open protocols with Tridum
Niagara AX Enterprise Connectivity.

Page 1 of 3




3. Schedule C - Compensation of the Architect
Section C.1 Architect Fee is revised to add the following:

C.1.3 The Architect shall be paid the amount of $36,000.00 for the additional services outlines in
ltem 2 of this Amendment 2. The Fixed Fee is increased to $987,530.00.

Execution of this Amendment by the Architect is duly authorized by the Architect, and the signature(s) of
gach person signing on behalf of the Architect have been made with the complete and full authority to
commit the Architect to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. Except
as and to the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the
Agreement shall remain in force and effect.

Page 2 of 3




. . l

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 2.

ATTEST:
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO
BY: Date:
Edgrick C. Johnson
Secretary
BY: Date:
Richard M. Daley
Chairman
ARCHITECT
Teng & Associates, Inc.
By: Date:
Ivan Dvorak
President and CEQ

Subscribed and sworn to me this

day of 20

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

{Seal of Notary)

Page 3 of 3




%69

%8T

%l

LORINISUC?)
§0 3500 Jusuny
oLp 40 %, & 5E 00y

00°0£S°186%

00°ELE'£0ZS

00°L19°vZES

LT
JuewIpuouny
pesodoug
o Bupniou)
884 sjueynsuoyn

00°000°9¢3

00°0e9'2$

00°0zt'sS

JuSWIpUSLY
pesodoag
g Jo unouny

Zjo | abey

Jou BJam S3VIAKBS BSaY | dumd Logeti) adBdspue] pue Iojeusuas) Aduabiawg
‘dwing dwing ‘abesq) Jajea onsaweq ‘efiesn se<) jeniep ‘abesn [EIUID T ‘wesAg
uuery i 'waishs uogisialg all4 ‘wasks BiBlIED AQUNdas ‘WeISAS 55830y J0DQ
“WaISAS 1SneLG SNy 10101 “BUMOIIO) SUF JONUOL A OSIE (I WajsAS 3yl Bunyby
10UISI) PUE 'SUB JSNeUXT ‘SIB)BBH Paleyul SIBaH NUM P SBS SIUM v dn

SIMEN AISAGd9y 1BBH 'SIUN DYAH o) 00y Jo Bupouuop pue lonuc? Buipnjoul swosis

QNS SNOULINU SSAIPPE ||IM WidysAs ay) Jo ubisep ay | “APAEORULGS asudiaiug Xy
eseBei Wnpul WM s000j0ud USdo SHIOA UOT UD paseq weshg uonewoy Buiping
SANIE) 6yl 104 UBiSEp 31GHEAWED SWAS 2ul o LonRIOdooY| 3Ly pN|ou) SIS

40 8doas 3y w1 sabueyd sy 1elaid Aoed acueusE aIuBA ay) cul Aygqeiediuos
(SWED) warsAs Juawabeuey Buping f2qol5 ou) o) SLALINIOP ubisap Mesodiootn
O} JUEYNSUO AU JO) 5821198 [RUOCHIppE paisanbas-Dgd sjuasasda JUSwpUsLWE SIYt

"Wswaaby|
SINAIDS [BUOISES40IJ BY) J0 30095 J2UIBLIO BUL UF PAPNISUL 10U S10M SEOISS B8y
“JRULIBW [EWWKO UB UI UORIUN) 0) WelsAs ay) Joj Buidid pue sluauodwos ye spnjour jou
PIP PUE sjuswalinbal Jejem 1oy 129w 0] patinbay el uey) sjeued aow popnipu ubsap
Pig-se ay) “suoiswnal Buidid pue “seBueyoxs ey auy oy SUONEBIUIPOLL ‘BAreA Buixiw
P3{j01LI03 Ajleunay) 2 ;0 uoIpPe ay) “sjaued 0 J9quINU @ U UoONpa) B ‘0] pajuwy

lou aJe inq ‘apnjou] sefiueys ay) ‘sauedwos aubug je Jo} padojenap ubisep prepue)s
83 01 uUoguOD 0} pauinba; seBueyo aymodroou o) weysks Suneay selem Jej0s Jnsewop
8l Jo} suonedyiads pue Ue|d 19RIUCD AU} astAes O} JUBNNSLOD BUL 40} 00'0ED'ZS

10 JUNGLLE S Ul SIOMISS [EUONIDPE pajsanba) Ngy suesaudes Juswipualue sy}

uaaiby senBg IBU0ISSA0IY
8L 4o edods [BUIBUC BU) LI PAPNIDU 10U S1M SB0IAISS asay) (JopPEIUOD [erauag)

yum uoyenobau sapun Japo aBueys Wpau)) "sBUABS 1500 UDIDNSLCD Jueayubis

Ul insa i sebueys ssey) “pannbel 9 OSIE (v SBOUB) AYS PUE BIAISS [EOLD0N
'sueid BuipesB pue uoisuawp ‘vorowap o) SUDISIASY 3PS YUOU 2 uo sadeds [eiaaas,
Bumppe spum Auproey ay) jo 8pIs 159M ol vo seoeds Bunped Alessasauun g SaBUIWIB,
o512 ufiisapay -spods patimal ey J0 [BAGWA) pue rem Buuietat o uonyowap proae

01 Aafje ay) Buiubiteas Ag ubjsap eloid auy Aupow W papyose BY) youm 10} 00'0ZY'SS
40 Junowe 3y L) SSVAISE [RUOIIPPE PRiSenbas-0gd sjuasesdal JUBUPLBWE S1Y )

juswpuasiry pesodoad oy Jof uoseey

oIpn}g BZ0jE saneg

S102IY X0 g X0y

HOV -
(Zv - €201 Sd}
oN3L

-~

Hov
£V - #18 Sd)

HOV
(Zv - 859 Sd}

wEnsuo)

Wewaaiby saD|ARg [RUOISSBJ0IY 2yl 40 adoos jeuiBuo sl Ul papnaur

(wsisap 'S 102g)
Aypoey
SIUBUIUIEY OIYSA

brerD N 0£09)
04 UORE)S B4

—_—t

OLeD N oveL)
20} uohes auy

Roloud

2002 62 JequieaoN

- 8ejlwwog suonesadQ pue aAleRSIUIPY ey o) Liodey JusLIpUBUIY pesodoig

oBeajys Jo uopssiwwog Bulpiing siqng

Juswipusuy




ViN

UORINASUCT
40 1800 Juaring
o1 J0 % € se ey

ap Buipnpu)
994 S JUEYNSUOD)

00°56.'058'¥Z$

LT
Wewpusury
pesodoug
o Buppnpau
e84 sjueynsuon

00°Z9+'050'91%

Z 1o Z abed

"8002 ‘L€ Jequadag
Buipus pousad Jeak omy By} Buunp pawes se OWd 84 0} ajqesed 00°'S62'069'+24 J0

UONESUSAWOD LUNWIXEK [B10) B L1 Jnsal [ ‘uonesuadwior) wnwiew go0z sy o)
PBppE Usum ‘yatum '00°CEE'008°RS SEm Junowe uopesuaduwo) wnwiKelw £00g ay)

"1aBpng rosfoud yoea jo 1o

Papun; pue Ul papnioun aIe §1500 Juswabeusy oeloug Jelipng sAensILLIpY

8,08d 34} JO N0 PAPUNY JB SIS0 JJEIG AIOD "JODIM S00Z 9 u| paebpng

uaaq aaey joaford gy 4o ()0) B Jo} 51500 Jeis uswaBEUERW 19801y ‘UORANAISU0D JopUn
&q im s00fosd Zg pue go0z Buunp uBisap ul ag yw sslaud o 1ey; saedioque dODMm
94 PUB 3INPYIS JNSEN OINC/OBd UL "dODIM L00 B} Ul POPIDUI YIS 7| By aA0qe
67 JO aseduou| ue — (831 4) suonisod gers gy Jo Juawaunba: Suyers B uo paseq ale pue
188pnq OWd U 40 %89 Jo} 1UNosoe 1500 YEIS JUBWaBELR 1Del0LY "dOOM L00Z 3ip
I PERNI3UL 4215 Z) BL) SAOGE ¢ JO S3EBI3U| UE — (53] 4) Sueisod YIS o} 0; uewalnba,
B U0 pIseq e pue 1a0pnq [[BI9A0 84 JO %EZ 40§ IUNOSOE SISOD YEIS 2107 S,0d UL

sjgynsuoaang

Ayeradg s04 00°000'0058 pue '$1507 pe1g Juswabeuey pefoly Joy 00'LBEZL6°0LS
‘(ss1qeasinquigy Buipnpun) siso) yeis 07 J0oy O L LO'FED FS SAPoUT ey

(dOOM) ueid ABnnO 150D pue OM B U paseq pajeioBeu usaq sey 00Z9'050°91$ 10
Junowe uoReEsUAdWOD) WALIXEW BOOZ YL ‘8002 Jea4 JepueleD ay) Buunp papinaud aqg
0} $30lnas 10} DN Su 0) PIEd 2q 0) JUNOWE WNWREW Bty SBUSI|QBISS JUSUPUBLLIE Si |

uewpusury pasodoug oyl 10} uoseey

JUEnNsuoD
(2v - 96 Sd)
oy
‘dnosg ABojoupa),
[BIMOULUOD StoRIBG

JuEynsu0D

(O
840 Waliabeueyy
wenfioly

10joud

>
:
3
2

400z 62 JequisaoN

- 8epIwwo) suopeledp pue aARRASILIWPY 8Y) 0) Lodey Juewpueury pasodosy

08e31yj jo uoissjuwoy Buipping aqng




